
HIGHLIGHTS
SPECIAL
13 a.m. KHJ-Con(erring of degree

on President Roosevelt at gradua.
tion exercises of Catholic Uni-
versity C.B.S.)

12 noon. KHJ-Flag Day celebra-
tion from Gadsby's Tavern,
Alexandria. Va. Mrs. Roosevelt
versIty (C.B.5)

5:15 p.m. KFI-World Economic
Conference discussed by William
Hard, in London tfd.13.C.)

CONCERTS
10:30 a.m. KHJ - instrumental

Sextet. Roy Harris's Concerto
for Clarinet In air premiere
(C.B.S.)

5:45 p.m. KECA-Fire Department
Orchestra.

6:15 p.m. KECA-Wesley Tour.,
lotte, org.Thist, and Howard Grif-
fin, violinist.

6:45 p.m. KHJ-Howard Barlow's
Orchestra plays an all-Dvorak
program.' ''New World Sym-
phony" featured.

7 p.m. KMTR-Santaelia's Concert
Orchestra. Special program.

7:15 p.m. KFI-Everett Marshall.
baritone, and orchestra (NALCO

9 P.m. KMPC - Haines Trio.
Talented family.

9:30 p.m. KNX-Studie concert or-
chestra offers special Flag Day
program.

10:30 p.m. KHJ-Isle of Golden
Dreams (KOIN.) Hawaiian Milo IC.

VARIETIES
13 a.m. KFWB-Los Angeles Break-

fast Club Frolic. Mayorelect
honored.

3:45 p.m. KECA-UniversIty of
California Program (N.B.C.) New
series. Dr. Charles Hogan, phi-
losop her, speaker.

5:15 p.m. KHJ-Street Singer and
Lonesome Lula (C.B.S.) Ms.
senet's "Elegle," and dramatic
monologue.

6 p.m. KHJ - Waring's Penn-
sylvania. (C.B.S.) Dance Music
and novelties.

6 p.m. KFI-Corncob Pipe Club of
Virglnla (N.B.C.)

6:30 p.m. KHJ - Edwin C. Hill
(c.e.s.)

8 p.m. KNX-"Basket. of Fun."
Grocer is host to radio talent.

8:30 p.m. K.HJ-Guy. . Lombardo's
orchestra, with Burns and Allen
(C.B.S.)

PLAYS . .

7:30 p.m. KHJ - "Chandu the
Magician." New teem..

7:45 p.m. K5(sVEI"An American
Family.° Kay Van Riper con-
tinuity.

8 p.m. KHJ-"Globe Headlines.°
9 p.m. KFI-4-"Oha Man's Family°.

(N.B.C.)
9:30 p.m. KHJ - "Catherine the

Great." Hledrlcal drama.
SPORTS
2 p.m. KFWB - Baseball game

from Wrigley Field.
9 p.m. KFWB - Legion Ascot

Speedway. Auto races.

The DIAL1
(Piociaros listed-below are compiled from

lally reports provided by radio. stations.
he Times aSsumes no responsibility for

rears caused by last-minute chances In
edits schedules.)

ALPHABETICALLY ARRANGED
From Programs Submitted by Stations
(C)-Denotes chain broadcast.

6 to ft a.m.
:ECA-Organ (C.) 7: Rhythm Ramblers

(C.) 7:30.
7FAC--Studto program. 7.
UT-Stock market. 6:30: exercises. 6:451
ManIst. 7;30; Church Quarter Hour. 7:45.

:FOX - Spanish program.: 6; Chanda
tE.T..) 7:15.

7.GER-.Bucle ECI, DastY ;and SM.,
74 news. 7:15; Breakfast Club, 7:30.
GPJ-Records, 6: Mulling A(oods, 7.
FWB-News, 7:45.
113-13, Cheverton and Cardinal Quartet,
7:15; The Times' worldraide news, 7:30,

:MY-Morning devotions. 6; Spanish hour,
6:15; Bible breakfast. 7.

WPC-Little Nothings, 6; Bible Fellow-
ship. 9:41

:51717.-Volney James. 6; The Covered
Wagon. 7,

76X-Bill Sharpies and His Ganz. 6:45.
:TM-Spanish concert, 6.

8 to 10 a.m.
tECA-Exeyise, 8; Vic & Bade (C,) 9:
organ (Co 9:30.

ZFAC--Stock .2-.Irket, 23; Hollywood court-
try Church. 8:05; Maude Hughes. piano,
9:15; Economies. 9:30; Italian, 9:45.

771-01d Memory Box (Lee S. Roberts)
IC.) 8: Jack & Patsy (Cl. 8:15: Little
Joe Warner. 9: Buckaroos. (0,) 9:70,
Mellsse's Clint.t 9:30.

7F03C-Dr. Elmer Clark. health. 8:30:
organ. 9:30.

4.5aVII-Los Angeles Breakfast Club. 13;

Victor IL Lindlahr. talk. 9:30.
CGER - Family Circle, 8: Health. 8:15:

Fashions. 9:30,
Can-Family Altar, 8:15.
KHJ-Conferring of decree on 'President

RooseveltIC,) at /MAIO French Prin-
cess IC,) 11: Mary Sears, 0:15: Betty
Crocker, 9:3(1: Russian Gypsy Oreh, (C.)
0:40.

KIEV-Tens Cow Town Boys. 8.
Kmpc-Dr. Raymond. 8: Dr. 0. M. Rich-

ardson. 8:45; new, 9; John Brown, 9:15.
KNITR-Neves. 9:30.
KNX-Inotrational talk, 8:45: (late sig-

nals and Air Clinic. 9: news. 9:30:
"Grocer's Witt." with Marion Mansfield
9:45.

KRIM-Health. 9:15: auartet, 9:30.
KTM-Spantah concert. 8: Dr. Prank Tic-

Coy. 9; Beautiful Thoughts and Songs:
1):30.

10 a.m. to 12 Noon
FUCA-Books for Children, 10:15: news,

70:30; Sax-o-Tunes IC.) 11:30.
KFA0-1.1.S.C. special. 10: Barbara Anne.

10:35; neam 10:40; Daphne Darwin,
10:45; The Low-down, 11:45.

6.5I-Serah Kriendier (C.I 10; English,
10:152 Magazine of the Air (Cl. 10:30;
Dian°. 11:30: market reports, 11;45

ISFOK-SpanIsh lesson, 10:20: baritone,
11:20; nom, 11:30,

ICPWB-News, 10: Adams. Eben & Ross.
10:30.

KGER--Stocks. 10: Long Beach schools,
10:30; Rainbow Orchestra, 11,

KOFJ-Health Talk. 11; market reports,
11:30.HILI-Ann teat. ors. (C.) 10; Itudru-
mental Sextette. 1MM: Mark Warnow'a
Orets. (CO III Mtn, Bette Forbes Cot-
ter (C,) WIN Claude Ilankins's Orris,
(C.) 11:13.

KIEV-Ann Bishop, 10; Calwaians, 11.
KMPC-Alr Ambassador, 10:30; Dr. Lrxis

Talbot. 11.
6.51TR-Guess Again. 10; Sing Song Girl,

10:43: Muslcale.
97537-EddY Albright's 10 o'clock Family,

10: °man. 11:05: All-Amerl.n Girls,
11:30; health, 11:45.

Knon to 2 p.m.
KECA - Wright Witlock, piano (C.) 12:

Charlie Weirman tts co.. 12:15: Casino
Orch. (C.1 1: Winnie the Pooh IC, 1:30:
John & Ned (C.. 5:45.

KFAC-News, 12: bridge talk. 12:1): Gene
.hnston, 1:15: BIM( Institute. 1:30.

Nil - Agriculture. 12: Farm Hour (C.)
52:15; news. I; Ann Warner Chats, 1:15;
Batty Marlow. 1:45.

KFOX-L, A. City HAIL 12:45; Hfil Nichols
Mad Hie Sad Pennies, 5,

KFWB-News. 12: The Friendly Voice.
13:10: Don Cave, Orch.. 12:30: Ted
Dahl's Orch., 12:45: organ, 1; violinist,
1:30: Cave's Orch.. 1:45.

KGER-News, 12: Sierra Mounlitincers.
12:05: Jimmie Means. 12:30: Campbell &
Painter. 12:95: Ron & Don review. 1.

6GFJ-Bob Fellows's Orch., 1:30,
61W-Flag Day celebration (0.1 13: The

Times' world-aisle news, 12:311: Beaus,
12:45: Geol... Doibier, arch., Be-
tween the nook Edo (C.) 1:30; Belie &
Martha. 1:40.

KrEV-Possurn Trotters, 12:30.
KMPC-Bob Holman's Orch., 12: Ernest

Holmes. talk. 32:30: Jean Worth and
Louise Cady, 1: Joe Marengo's Orch.,
1:30.

KMTR-HI-nooners. 12; stock reports.
12:30: Luneheoneers. 12:35; Skipper
Leland and crew, 1:45.

7627-News. 12: army. 12:30: Paris Inn
and Singing Wetter& I.

CRKD - City Hall, 12:15: Texas Saddle
Boys. 12:30: City Hall, 1:30.

CTM--Poetry, 1.
2 fo 4 p.m.

CECA - Burton Holmes (C.) 3:15; Ilni-
versItY of California IC.) 3:45.

CFAC-Sunshine Reporter. 2:15: Breezes
from Hawaii, 3:15: news. 3:40.

Opt-Al Pearce and Ills Gang IC.) 21 Pic-
torial IC.) 3: StrIna, Trio, 3:20: Dandles
of Yesterday IC.) 3:30: hook review. 3:45.

CFOX - Christian Science, 2: Spanish
6011.5. 2:15: school program. 2:30.

CMS-Baseball; 2:05.
4GER-Long Bench Band. 2:30.
0G5J-.The Passer-by, 2: Orch.. 3.
4131-111..-Go-Lucky Muse, 3; Feminine

Fonele% .(C,) 3
KIEV-Harmony Strings. 3.
CMPC4Ilinude Hughea. piano. 2; organ, 3:.

Gloom Chasers. 3:30. .

ElafTR-German program. 2: Music Of the.
Masters: 2:30: neon, 3..

03037-The Bookworm, 2; 5dirthmakers, 3;
Orchestra. 3:30.

KTM-SpanIsh program, 2:30; Christian
Couriers, 3.

. 4 to 6 p.m.
XECA,-Pair of Pianos 10.1 4: Cori Kalash

:C.1.4:15; nest, 4;30: Kenneth Spencer,
yngs (C.) 4:45: Gondoliers (C.) 5: Uncle
Jim.. 5:36; Fire Dept. Ora., 5:45.

K5A0r-Jimmy Valentine, songs, 4; TOM
Gibson. & Co.. 4:15: Three Warriors,
4:30: U.S.C. special. 4:45: Christian
Science a:wastes. 5: Studio Orch., 5:15;
Whoa Bill Club. 5:30.

CFI-Organ. 4, Orphan Annie. IC.) 4:313.
newts. 4:45; Baron XeYes, 5; World Eco-
nom', Conference- (William Bard) (C.)
5:15: Myron NiesleY (C.) 5:30; Argen-
tine Trio, 5:45.

KFOK-News. 4: Entertainer& 4:15: Ha-
waiian& 5: Donn Roberts, 5:30; George
Strange. 5:45.

KFWB-Friendly Voice, 4:25; Nip & Tuck
and Jeanne Dn., 5:15: Two Plano,
5:45.

KGER-Birthday party. 4:30: dance band.
5: Rhythm Chasers, 5:30.

KIEV-Four Collegians, 4:30: Texas Cow
Town Boys. 4:45: Ithele Jam 5;30.

(KFRC.) 4: Hodgepodge
Lodge IliFRCI) 4:15: noltder's Orch.,
4:43: Nora Schiller and Tiny Newland.
5; Street ,Singer IC.) 5:15; Institute of
World Affairs. 5:3016. Thomason. 1:45,

}MPG-News. 4:30: John Brown, 5.
KMTF,Musicale. 4: Lucky Stars. 5.
KNK-Traveloaue, 4: Story Town Express,

5; Sundowners, 6:20; Musicale, 5:45.
6 to 7 am.

XECA-Orcan. 6:15; Al Pearce. 6:45.
KFAC--News. 6: Investment School. 6:15:

Educators. 6:30: The In-Laws. 6:45.
3757-Corncob Pipe Club (C.) 6; Chiffon

Jazz (C.1 6:30.
65037-Skit. 6: Luisitm 6:15: School Kids,

6:30: Don Roberts. 0011:0. 6:45.
EFWB-News. 6: organ. 6:05; Ted Dahl's

Orch.. 6:15: organ. 6:45.
EGER - News. 6: Sacred Hour, 6:15:

Cheerful Earful, 6:45,
EGFJ-Organ. 6: snorts. 6:30; Radio Civic

League. 6:45.
EILI-Warina's Pennsylvanians IC.) 6: Ed-

win C. 11111 (C.) 6:30; Licht Opera Gems
(C.) 6:45.

KIEV-Molly MaInne's Family. 6:45.
KMPC - Organ. 6: "Crashing Hollywood."

(serial.) 6:15: Bob Holman's Orch.. 6:30.
EMTR-News. 6: SanMella's Music. 6:15;

light concert. 6:30; By the Sea. 6:45..
KNX-Ncas. 0: Arizona Wranglers. 6:15:

Lawrence King. 6:30: Grnaln' Up. 6:45.
HAIM-Sally Coy. Harry Gay and Smith

Bros.. 6.
7 to a p.m.

KT:CA-Orchestra. 7:15; Eb & Eeb (E.T.,)
7:45.

EFAC-Mayfair. Orch.. 7: Federation of
State Societies. 7:15: Mayfair Hotel
Orch.. 7:30: The Sheramods. 7:45.

KFI-Amos 'n. Andy IC.) 7: Everette Mar-
shall. baritone (C.) 7:15; Eddie Peabody
IC.) 7:30.

KFOX-Adventure serial. 7: Chandu, 7:30.
Holly Wray, 7:45.

KFWB-Ellue Room, 7; Tarzan (ST..) 7:15;
Lone Indian, 7:30: "An AineriCall Fam-
ily." 7:45.

ICGER-Jewlsh hour. '7.
1:11.1---Pro-roolan bill, 7:15: Mats, 7:30;

racing bill, 7:40.
KMTR-Santnella's Orch.. 7: light contort.

7:30; Schoold. Sweethearts. 7145.
KKK-Frank Watanabe and Hon. AIlle,

7: Black & Blue, 7:15: Auto Club pro-
gram. 7:30; Count Monte Cristo (E.T.,)
7:45:

to 0 O.To.
KECA-College Inn Orch. (C.) Joseph

Blorndahl. baritone, 8:30.
KFAC-Ci. Allison Phelps, 8; Studio Ora.,

8:30.
KFI--Robert Adler, financial talk. 8: Or-

chestra. 8:15: political talk. 8:30; Con-
rad Thibault. baritone (C,1. 0:45.

KFOX - Organ. 8: Garden School. 8:15;
Singing Strings, 8:30: Poetry, 8:95.

65112B--"Remote Control," 8: Studio Or-
chestra. 8:15: Radio Adaptation of
Moyle. 8:30.

)CGE'114-11am dr Henry, Old Song Book,
71:15: Lone Beach Band, 8:30.

KISS "Globe Headlines" tplam) Si Mel-
low`d 5Ieindies (C,) 8:15: Guy Lombardo's
Oreh. (CO 0:30.

EMTR-Rumba Band, 8:15: Dusky Steve-
dores. 8:301 Gypsy Serenaders. 8:45,

KNIPC-Joe Marencn's Ouch.. 8:30; Vet-
erans. welfare. 8:45.

KKK-Grocer's Basket of Fun, B.
F.:PPG-Civic hour. 8:15.
KTNI--Organ, 8; Miniature Symphony,

8:30:
to 10 mm.

KECA-Terrace Garden Orch. (C.) 9:30,
KFAC-Frederick Bittke, 9: Sherwood

Beaslers Orch., 9:30.
KFI-One Man's Family (CO 9: Crime

Chas, 9:36
ICFOX,-Danee Music, 9; Freddie Carter's

Orch., 9:30.
}CMS-Legion Auto Races, 9.
KGER-Organ. SiuMbertIme, 9:30.
KGFJ-Louis Meyers's Orch., 9.

Knann's Omh.. 01 Go. Arm
helm's Orrh. (CO 9113; "Catherine the
Great.° 9:30.

KMPC--Dream Weavers, 9; Olympic Sing-
ers.

KMTR-Beverly Hill Billies. P.
CNK-News, ChaPPies, 0:15; Flag

Dar Program. 9:30.
KTM - ailniature Symphony, 9; Ranch

Boys. 9:15.
10 mm. to Midnight

KECA-Ftecords. 10,
KFAC-Buddy Fisher's Orch., 10: Les

Filtess Orch., 10:30: Buddy Fisher'aOrd, 11: Sherwood Beasley's Ouch.,
11:30.

KFI-Hews. 10; Mark Hopkins Orch. (C.)
10:15: Abe Lymen's Drch. (C.) 11;
Jimmy Taft's Orch. SC.) 11:30.

KFOX-Cally's Holden's Orch., 10:15; Car-
ter's Orch., 11.

KFWR-News, 10: Carol Lotner's Orch..
10:05: George Hamilton's Omit., 10:30:
Jay WhIdden's Ore.., 10:45; Lou Travel-
ler's Orch., 11; Hamilton', Oroh.. 10:30,

KGER-News, 10; Tom Moore's Orch.,

Mi.. 10: Bob
v Tcrs's Orch..

. . ' Night Owl,
1 to 6 a.m.

6141-The Times. world-wide news. 10:
Knario's Orch., 111:11. Iale of Golden
Dreams (6016.) 10:30: Johnny Robin-
son's Oreh. (KOIN.) 11; Midnite Moods,
12.

KMPC-Wandering Minstrels. 10; Joe Ma-
renco'a Orch.. 11.

KMTR-News. 10; organ. 10:13; George
Redman's Oren.. 11; news, 12.

KNX-Parla Inn Ord, 10.
KTM-Jimmy Grime's Oreh.. 10:30: Eddie

Chase's frolic. 1 am. to 4 a.m.

HIGHLIGHTS
SPECIAL
13 a.m. KHJ-Conferring ol' degree

on President Roosevelt at 1,adua.
Von exercises of Catholic Uni-
versity CBS.)

12 noon. KHJ-Flag Day celebra-
tion from Gadsby's Tavern,
Alexandria, Va. Mrs. Roosevelt
versity (c.e.s>

5:15 p.m. KFI-World Economic
Conference discussed by William
Hard, In London (N.B.C.)

CONCERTS
10:30 a.m. KHJ - Instrumental

Sextet. Roy Harris's Concerto
for Clarinet in air premiere
(C.B.S.)

5:45 p.m. KECA-Fire Department
Orchestra.

6:15 p.m. KECA-Wesley Tourtel.
lotte, organist, and Howard Grif-
fin, violinist.

6:45 p.m. KHJ-Howard Barlow's
Orchestra plays an all. Dvorak
program.' New World Sym-
phony" featured.

7 p.m. Kh1TR-Santaella's Concert
Orchestra. Special program.

7:15 p.m. KFI-Everett Marshall,
baritone, and orchestra (N.E3.C.)

9 P.M. KMPC - Haines Trio.
Talented family.

9:30 p.m. KNX-Stodlo concert or-
chestra offers special Flag Day
Program.

10:30 p.m. KHJ-Isle of Golden
Dreams (KOIN.) Hawaiian music.

VARIETIES
a.m. KFWB-Los Angeles Break-
fast Club Frolic. Mayorelect
honored.

3:45 p.m. KECA-UniversIty of
California Program (N.B.C.) New
aeries. Dr. Charles Hogan, phi.
losopher, speaker.

5:15 p.m. KHJ-Street Singer and
Lonesome Lula (C.B.S.) Mas-
senet's "Elegle," and dramatic
monologue.

6 p.m. KHJ - Waring's Penn-
sylvanians (C.B.S.) Dance Music
and noveltlea.

6 p.m. KFI-Corncob Pipe Club of
Virginia (N.B.C.)

6:30 p.m. KHJ - Edwin C. Hill
(C.B.S.)

8 p.m. KNX-"Basket. of Fun."
Grocer is host to radio talent.

8:30 p.m. K-HJ-Guy Lombardo's
orchestra, with Burns and Allen
(C.B.S.)

PLAYS
7:30 p.m. KHJ - "Chandu the

Magician." New series.
7:45 p.m. KFW1:1"An American

Family." Kay Van Riper con-
tinuity.

8 p.m. KHJ-"Globe Headlines."
s p.m. KFI-:-"Ohe Man's Family"

(N.B.C.)
9:30 p.m. - "Catherine the

Great." HISfOrIcal drama.
SPORTS
2 p.m. KFWB - Baseball game

from Wrigley Field.
9 p.m. KFWB - Legion Ascot

Speedway. Auto races.

The DIAL
(Proar.ama Bated below she connalled front

laity reports provided by radio. atations.
he Times assumes no responsibility for

rears enured by last-minute chances in
steno schedules.)

ALPHABETICALLY AIIIIANGED
From Proarams Sohn:silted by Stations
W)-Denotes chain broadcast.

6 to 19 a.m.
;ECA-Organ (C.) 7: Rhythm Ramblers

(C.) 7:30.
:FAG-Studio program. '7.
:FT-Stack market. 6:30: exercises. 6,16,
Pianist, 7;30; Church Quarter Hour. 7:45.

:FOX - Spanish Program,: 6: Chandu

IGER-Augle Boy. 6; Dusty ;and SUM),
trra news. 7:15; Breakfast Club. 7:30.
GPO-Records. 6; Morning Moods, 7.
FWB-News. 7:45.

Chtverton and Cardinal Quartet,
3.115; The Times' world,eide news. 1:30.

:IEV-Morninz devotions. 6; Spanish hour,
6:15; Bible breakfast. 7.

faMPC--Little Nothings. 6; Bible Fellow-
ship, 0:45.

DaT11-Vontey James. 6; The Covered
Waaon. 7.

:NX-Bill Sharpies and His GMIC. 6:45.
:TM-Spanish concert. 6.

8 to 10 a.m.
:ECA-Eseteises, 8; Vic do Sade (CO 9:
organ (C.1 0:30.

ZFAC-Stoch market, 13; Hollywood Coun-
try Church. 8:05; Maude Hughes. Plano,
9:15; Economics, 9:30; Italian, 9:45.

011-Old Memel,' B. (Lee S. Roberts)
i0.1 8: Jack ar Patsy (C,1 8:15: Little
Joe Warner. 9: Buckaroos (C,/ 9:151
Mellsse's Chola. 9:30.

iFOX-Dr. Elmer Clark. health, 8:30;
organ, 9:30.

SFWB-Los Angeles Breakfast Club. 8:
Victor It. Lindlahr. talk. 9:30.

SGER - Family Circle, 8: Health. 6:15:
Fashions, 9:30.

IIGFJ-Famtly Altar. 8:15.
1:11.7-Conferrinz of degree on President

Roosevelt IC., A: Lillie French Prin-ce, IC., 5: More Sears. 11:15: Betty
Crocker. MO; Russian 631,1Y Orel, (C,)
0:45.

KIEV-Texas Cow Town Boy, R.
KMPC-Dr. Raymond. 0: Dr. 0. kf. Rich-

ardson. 8:45; news, 9; John Brown, 9:15.
930.

KNX-Inspirational talk, 8:45: time sig-
nals and Air Clime. 0; news. 9130:
-Grocer, Wife." with Marion Manseeld
9:45.

ICARD--Ilealth. 9:15: Quartet, 9:30.
KTM-SpanIsh concert. 8: Dr. Frank Mc-

Coy, 8: Beaut1.1 Thouahts and Song,
9:30.

10 a.m. to 12 Noon
KECA-Boolm for Children, 10:15: news,

10:30; Sax-o-Tunes iC,/ 11:30.
special. 10: Barbara Anne.

10:35; news, 10:40: Daphne Darwin,
10:43; The Low-down, 11:45,

KPI-Sorah Kriendler (C.1 10; Enalish.
10:15; Macazine of the Ale W.) 10:30;
Plano, 11:30; market resorts, 11:45

KFOX--SpanIsh leason, 10:20; baritone,
11:20; news, 11:30.

KAWB-News, 10; Adams, Eben do Ross.
10:30.

KGER-Stocks. 10: Lone Seach schools,
10:30: Rainbow Orchestra, 11,

KGFJ-Hcal(h Talk. 11: market reports,
11:30

10111-Ann tear. organ IC.) 10: Inst.,
mental Sextette. 10:30: Mark IV:It-now,
Ore, (CO Ill klme. Relle Forbes cut-
ter (C.) 11:16; Claude Hankins's Orch,
(C'.) 11:13.

KIEV-Ann Bishop, 10: Calawiana, 1/.
KMPC--Air Ambassador, 10:30; Dr. ',awl;

Talbot. 11.
KMTR-.Gueas Again. 501 Slog Song Girl,

10:45; Musics), 13.
KNX-Eddie Albright's 10 o'clock Famils,

10: organ. 11:05: All-American Girls,
11:30; health, 11:45.

It Neon to 2 p.m.
KECA 'Wright Witted, piano (GO 12:

Charlie Wellman fa Co, 12:15: Casino
Omit 10.1 1: Winnie the Pooh (C,/ 1:30:
Joho A; Ned IC., 1:45,

KFAC-Neaa, 12: bridge tali:. 12:15: Gene
Johnston. 1:15: RN/ Institute. 7:30.

-- AgrIcuiture. 12: Farm Hour /CO
12:15: news. 1: Ann Warner Chats, 1:10;
Batty Msrlow. 1:45.

KFOX-L. a, Cas Hall, 12:45; Hal Nichols
and Hie Pad Pennies, 1.

KFWB-News. 12: The Friendly Vole,
12:10: Don Cave, Orgy.. 12:30; Ted
Dahl's Orch., 12:45: orgon. 1; violinist.
1:30: Cave's Groh., 1:45.

KGER--News, 12: Sierra MouninIneera.
12:05: Jimmie Means, 12:30: Campbell a:
Painter, 12:45: Ron & Don review. 1.

7400.1-Bob Felioas's Orch., 1:30,
KILI-Flaa Day celebration IC.) 13: The

Times' world-wide news, 11:30: Beauty,
12:40; George Bolbier, Orel, 1: Be-
tween the Book Ed, (C,) 1:30; Belle
Martha, 1:43,

(OIEV-Possurn Trotters, 12:30.
KNIPC-Bob Holmon's Orch., 12: Ernest

Holmes, talk, 12:30: Jeon Worth nod
Louise Cady, 11 Joe hiarengo's Orcha
1:30.

KMTR-Hi-nooners, 12: stock reports.
12:30: Luneheoncers. 12:35; SkIPPer
Leland and crew, 1:45.

:NX-News, 12: ore.. 12:30: Paris Inn
and Singlng Wolters. /.

KRIM - City Roll, 12:15: Texas Saddle.
Boys. 12:30: city Hall, 1:30.

:Tal--Poetry, 1.
2 to 4 p.m.

,EC.'. - Barton Holmes (Ca 3:15; 1301-
veraitY of California IC.) 3:45.

CFAC-Sunshine Reporter, 2:15: Breezes
from Hawaii, 3:15: news. 3:40.

eFI-A/ Pearce and Ills Gang IC.) 2: Plc-
torM1 IC., 3: String Trio, 3:20: Dandies
of Yesterday IC.) 3:30: hook review. 3:45.

KEW: - Christian Science, 2: Spanish
songs. 2:15: school program. 2:30.

OFWB-Bnaebalh 2:05.
KGER-Lone Bench Band. 2:30.
401"J-The Passer-by. Sponish Orch.. 3,
411.1-1fauny-Co-Lucky Moor. 21 Feminine

Fancies IC,) a
MEV--Harmorry Strings, 3.
OMPC=Meude lit/Rhea, piano, 2: organ, 3::

Gloom Chasers. 3;30.
KMITC--Gerrnan program. 2: Music of the'

Masters. 2:30: new, 3.
4242k-The Bookworm, 2; MIrthmakers,

Orchestra, 3:30.
KTM-Spanish program, 2:30; Christian

Couriers, 3.
4 to 6 em.

KECAPair of Planos IG.1 4: Carl 'Calash
IC.), 4:15; new, 4:30: Kenneth Spencer.
songs (CO 4:45: Gondoliers IC,1 5: Uncle
Jim.. 5:30: Fire Dent. Orch., 5:45.

tapAC-a-Jimmy Valentine, songs, 4; Tom
Gibson . az, Co.. 4:15; Three Warriors,
4:30; U.S.C. special. 4:45: Christian
Science Drogrom, 5: Studio Orch., 5:15;
Whoa Bill Club, 5:30,

KFI-Oroan. 4: Orphan Annie. (C.1 4:30;
news. 4:45; Baron Reyes, 51 World Eco-
nomic Conference (William Hardt (C.)
5:15: Maron Elegies. (C.) 5:30; Aram-
fine Trio, 5:45,

Ii.FOX-Ncws. 4: Entertainers. 4:15: Ha-
walla, Sc Donn Roberts, 5:30; George
Strange, 5:45.

KFWB-FricndlY Voice, 4:25; Nip fa Tuck
and. Jeanne DUnne, 5:15; Two Pion°,
5:45.

KGER-Birthday party. 4:30; dance band.
5: Rhythm Chasers, 5:30.

KIEV-Four Collegians, 4:30: Testis Cow
Town Boys. 4:45: Uncle Joy, 5:30.

1[113-rtgitAtim, (RFAC.) ModZeRndse
Lodie iICFRC.I 4:15: Mdbier's
4:45: Nora Schiller and Tiny New/and,
5; Street .Sinter IC.) M15; Insfilutb of
World Affairs, 1:50: Nay Thompson, 3:15.

KMPC-News, 4:30: John Brown, 5,
KMTR--Musleale, 4: Lucky Stars, 5.
KNX-Trave.aue, 4: Story Town Express,

5; Sundowners, 6:20: Musicale, 5:45,
it to 7 p.m.

KECA-Organ. 6:15; Al Pertrer, 6:95,
KFAC-News. 6: Investment School, 6:15;

Educators. 6:30: The In-Laws. 6:45,
I:CFI-Corncob Pine Club tC,) 6; Chiffon

Jeer (C.1 6:30.
KFOX-Skit, 6; Lulsita. 6:15: School lilds,

6:30: Don Roberts. cones. 6:45.
KFWB-News. 6: organ. 6:05; Ted Dabl's

Orch.. 6:15: orgon. 6:45.
HOER - News. 6: Sacred Hour, 6:15;

Cheerful Earful, 6:45,
KGFJ-Organ. 6: sports. 6:30; Radio Civic

League. 6:45.
KIIJ-Warina's /Pennsylvanians (CO 0: I'd.

win C. Hill (C,) 0:20; Light Opera Gems
(C,)

KIEV-Molly Malone's Family. 6:45.
KMPC - Organ. 6: "Crashina Hollywood."

(serial.) 6:1): Bob Holmon's Orch., 6:30.
KMTR-News. 6: Santaella's Music. 6:15;

-tight concert. 6:30; By the Sea. 6:45-
KNX-News. 6: Arizona Wranclers. 6:15;

Lawrence King, 6:30: Growln. Up. 6:45.
HAND-Sally Co, Harry Gel. and Smith

Bros., 6.
7 to A p.m.

HECA-Orchestro, 7:15; Eh fa 76 (ET,,)
7:45.

KFAC-51nyfair. Orch.. 7: Federation of
State Societies, 7:15: Mnyfalr Hotel
Orch., 7:30: The Sherwood, 7:45.

EFI-5mos 'n' Andy IC.1 7; Everette 'Mar-
shall. baritone (CO 7:15; Eddie Peobody
IC.) 7:30.

KFOX-Adventure serial, '7: Chandu,
Rally Wray. 7:45.

KFWB-Blue Room, 7; Taman (PT.,) 7:15;
Lone Indian, 7:30; "An American Fam-
ily." 7:45.

KGER-Jewish hour. '7.
1:11.1-Pro-raeing bill, 7:15: Chan., 7:30:

rector MIL 7:45,
KAITR-Santnella's Gogh.. 7: light concert.

7:30; Schoolday Sweethearts, 7:45,
KNX-Frank Wotanabe and Hon. Archie,

7; Black ar Blue. 7:15: Auto Club pro-
gram. '7:30; Count Monte Cristo (E.T.,)
'7:45.

8 lo 9 p.m.
KECA-College Inn Orch. (CO 8: Joseph

13Jorndrthi. baritone. 8:30.
KFAC-G. Allison Phelps. 13; Studio Orch.,

8:30.
3000-Robert Adler, financial talk. 8: Or-

cheer, 8:15; political talk, 8:30; Con-
rad Thibault. baritone (C,I. 8:45.

KFOX Organ, 8: Garden School. 8:15;
Singing Strings, 8:30; poen,. 8:45.

KFWB-"Remote Control," 13: Studio Or-
chestra. 8:15; Radio Adaptation of
Moyle. 8:30.

NGEA-Ham Ar. Henry. 8: Old Song Book.
0:15: Lone Bench Band. 8:30.

KIIJ - "Globe Headlines" IplaY.) 0: Mel-
low, Melodies IC.) 8:15: GOY Lombardo,
Ore, IC.) 8:311.

KMTR-Rumba Bond, 8:15: Doak,' Steve-
dores. 8:30: GYP, Sereneders, 13:45.

KNIPC-Jar Marengo, Orch.. 8:30; Vet-
era, wrIfarc. 5:45.

KNX-Grocers Bosket of F., 8.
KPPO-Civic hour. $1:15.
RTat-Organ, 0; Miniature Symphony,

13:30.
9 to 10 P.m

KECA-Terrace Gorden arch. (C,) 9:10.
KFAC-Frederiek Bittke. P; Sherwood

IRAs/es, Orcb., 0:30.
KFI-One Man's Family (C.) 9: Crime

Clues, 8:30.
ICF02fT-4:19n09 music, 9: Freddie Carter's

°rah.. 9:30.
KFIVII--Lcolon Auto Races. 9.
IEGER-Orean. 07 ShnnberlInle, 9:30.
KGFJ-LAuts Mescrs's Orch., 9.
KILT--Orville Scone's Orch., 0: GIIK An,

heim's Oreb. (CO 9:15; "Catherine the
Great. 0:30,

KMPC--Dream )t'envers, 9; Olympic Sing-
ers, 9:30,

KMTR-Beverly HI/1 Billles, P.
:MIX-News, 9: floppy Ch.M., 0:15; Flag

Dar program. 0:30.
Kral - SIMMture Symphony, 9; Aonch

Boys, 0:15.
10 pm. to alidnieht

KECA-Records, 10.
KFAC-Buddy Fisher's Orch., 30: Les

Hites's Orch., 10:30: Buddy Fisher's
Orch., 11; Shetwood Hensler's Orcha
11:30.

KFI-News, 10: Mark Hopkins Orch. (C.)
10:15: Abe Lyninn's Drch. (CO 11;
Jimmy Taft's Oreh, I0.1 11:30,

KFOX-Catly's Holden's Orch., 10:15; Car-
ter's Orch.. 11.

KFWB-News, 10: Carol Lofner's Omit.,
10:05: George Hamilton's Oreh.. 10:30;
Jay Whidden's Orch., 10:45; Lou Trove,
ler'a Gogh.. 11: Hamilton's Or.., 11:30.

KGER-News. /0; Tom Moore's Orch.,

oh.. 10: Bob
yers's Orch..

. ' Night Owl,
1 to 0 a.m.

KIM-The Times' world-wide news. lni
Knapo's Orch., 11R111: Iyle of Golden
Dreams (KO/N.) 10:301 Johnny Robin.
non's Orch. (5015.) 11; MIdnite Moods,
12.

KMPC-Wenderina Minstrels, 10; Joe Ma-
rengo', Orch.. 11.

KAITR-Newa. 10; organ. 1013: George
Redman's Orch.. 11; news, 12.

KNX-Parls Inn Ord,. 10,
KTM-Jimmy Orch., 10:30: Eddie

Chase's frolic. 1 a.m. to 4 a.m.
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